Change Order Request

Williamson County Expo Center Flintco, LLC
210 Carlos G. Parker Blvd, NW Project # 15035

Taylor, TX 76574

Change Order Request: 004 Date: 2/11/2016
To: Dale Butler From: David Freisner

Williamson County Texas Flintco, LLC

3101 SE Inner Loop 8100 Cross Park Dr.

Georgetownn, TX 78626 Austin, TX 78754-5249
Description Category Status
Alternates 1 & 3 Completion & Added Scopes Pending New
Reference Required By Days Req Amt Req

2/18/2016 78 $0.00

Nates

Owner Change Order 004 - Incorporates Alternates #1 & #3 & additional scopes requested by Williamson County. Due to the schedule
impacts of Alternate #1 Covered Penning. Flintco is requesting 78 calendar days which moves the contractual substantial completion from
June 21, 2016 to September 7th, 2016.

PCO No Date Reference Amt Prop Days Req Category Reason

014 1/5/2016 $0.00 0 Change Order Owner Directive
Light Pole Credit - RFI 029
Ref: RFI 029 response.

Item No  Item Description Amt Prop Reference
001 Keystone Concrete $(1,415.00)

002 Big State Electric $(555.00)

003 Buyout Contingency $1,970.00

017 2/3/2016 $0.00 0 Change Order Owner Directive

Added Propane Tanks & Bollards

Per RF1 026 and 033 responses, added underground propane tanks and required protective bollards.

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference
001 Keystone Concrete $4,727.00

002 Capstone Mechanical (Plumbing) $3,337.00

003 Quality Iron $6,515.00

004 Funding from Owner Contingency $(14,579.00)

018 2/8/2016 $0.00 0 Change Order ~ Owner Directive

Concrete Protection

Protection of concrete to be stained.

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference
001 Oakridge Constructors $2,000.00
002 Owner Contingency $(2,000.00)

Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/17/2016  Flintco Page 1 of 2



Change Order Request

019 2/8/2016 $0.00 0
Bleacher & Concrete Removal

Removal of bleachers and related concrete pads for installation of new wind screen footings.

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference
001 Precision Demolition $3,415.00

002 Sturdi-Steel $9,445.00

003 Owner Contingency $(12,860.00)

020 2/10/2016 $0.00 0 Contingency Contingency

Contingency Transfer for Alt#1 & 3 Buyout

Transfer of $400,000.00 from CMR Contingency to Owner Contingency for buyout of remainging scopes related to Altenate #1 & #3.

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference
001 Owner Contingency $400,000.00

002 Construction Manager Contingency $(400,000.00)

021 2/11/2016 $0.00 0 Owner Change  Owner Directive

Aternates #1 & #3 Buyout Completion

Order

This PCO is buying the remaining scopes of Alternates #1 & Alternates #3 as shown at the base bid construction documents and
does not contemplate any revisions.

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference
001 Alternate #1 Structural Steel Addition $2,800.00

002 Alternate #1 PEMB Addition $230,440.00

003 Alternate #1 Mechanical Addition $2,817.00

004 Alternate #1 Site Concrete Addition $2,028.00

009 Alternate #1 General Conditions Addition $44,889.00

005 Alternate #3 Masonry Addition $49,375.00

006 Alternate #3 Structural Steel Addition $4,600.00

007 Alternate #3 Waterproofing Addition $750.00

008 Alternate #3 Overhead Door Addition $9,315.00

010 Alternate #3 Doors & Hardware Addition $7.556.00

011 Alternate #3 Painting Addition $33,989.00

012 Alternate #3 Mechanical Addition $5,300.00

013 Alternate #3 Site Concrete Addition $5,323.00

014 Funding Alternates From Owner Contingency $(399,182.00)

Flintco, LLC Williamson County Texas
CONTRACTOR OWNER

8100 Cross Park Dr.
Austin, TX 78754-5249

3101 SE Inner Loop
Georgetownn, TX 78626

Address Address
By 0"9& F\& ne By
14
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
DATE  2-|7- 7010 DATE
Prolog Manager Printed on: 2/17/2016  Flintco Page 2 of 2



| abed UV E 910Z/S/) :uo pajuld abianuo) Bojorg

0/6'L$ 0/6'L$ 0$ 0% Q0|I¥ ON 3509 Aousbuhuo) Jnokng
0/6'L$ 0/6'L$ 0% 0$ Aoy 1ddy  :ebpng 9lL0z/eL/lL IN'00/5.6°000 - - €00
G55%- 5554~ 0% 0% Jwwo addy 1509 o093 siels Big
6568~ 6568~ 0% 0% A9y 1ddy 196png 9102/CL/L $°000092°000 - 3S9I4 - 200
Siy'L$- Siy'LS- 0% 0% jwwg addy ‘1509 51010U07) BUOISADY]
SLy'LS- SLy'Lg- 0$ 0$ Ay Iddy 19bpng oLozZreL/L S°0000€0°000 - ODAIA - LOO
pajddy panoiddy pasodoid pajews3 uopedo|ly  P,29y sjonp ang ajond uonduasag |ersuan
0$ 0$ 0$ 0% 3s0p 0 :sfeq panoiddy
038 0$ 0$ 0% 3ebpng 0 :sAeq pajsanbay
pajjddy pasoiddy pasodoid ajewnys3
‘asuodsal 620 14H 4oy
8poD snuaAsy SaJON
aAloalI] JBUMD 1apip abueyn

43quInN 003d dagquinN ¥02 dJuaiajey uosesy AioBajen

¥259. X1 ‘1o/AeL

GEOS) Xed el MN 'PAIg 1ed 'O soped 012
271 ‘oojuny §€051 #399loid 18)uag odx3 AJUnoYH UoSWENIM

JaquinN yoe3 Aq padnoig ‘pajieiag

SuONNjog 2ANINDSUCT)

s1op10 abuey) [enusiod OD.LNIA




Request For Information 029

FLINTCO
Constructive Solutions

Importance: Normal Status: Open

Williamson County Expo Center Project # 15035 Flintco, LLC
210 Carlos G. Parker Blvd, NW Tel:

Taylor, TX 76574

RF1 #: 029 Date Created: 12/3/2015
Answer Company Answered By Author Company Authored By

Populous Architects Bill Bourne Flintco, LLC Ricky Galloway
300 Wyandotte 8100 Cross Park Dr.

Suite 200 Austin, TX 78754-5249

Kansas City, MO 64105

Subject Disclpline Category
Existing West Street Lights

Question Date Required: 12/10/2015
Reference E1-0

E1-0 indicates new light poles at locations indicated in black. Existing light approximate locations are indicated in red.
Demo plans do not call for any of these existing lights to be removed. Please provide direction on what existing lights are
to remain and what new lights are to be installed.

Answer Date Answered:

‘Attachments
*E1-0 - ELECTRICAL SITE PLAN - West Existing Light Poles RF|

Contractors Suggestion is acceptable
to the engineer. Since the quantity of
fixture heads would be equal. Replace
heads on existing poles to match new
pole fixture light. Provide appropriate
credit for pole and pole base.

Byron Hendrix 12-11-15

See attached mark-ups for revised direction,
based on OAC Meeting.

Bill Bourne, Populous, 12/16/2015

Williamson County Expo Center Printed on: 12/3/2015 Page 1 of 1



Tid V5E2 5102505

STRI AL STID AN Mot |t | gh ¥k R 5l

KEYED NOTES

SITE LIGHTING CIRCUITING IS DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY. DOES NOT
INDICATE CONDUIT ROUTING. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORIS TO

THESE NOTES APPLY TO THIS SHEET ONLY
@ UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC CONDUIT, PULL BOXES, ETC. REFERENCE RISER
DIAGRAM ON SHEET E1.3. ALL UTILITIES PER LATEST UTILITY COMPANY
REQUIREMENTS,

2 UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC, SECONDARY. REFERENCE RISER DIAGRAM ON SHEET
E13

3 COORDINATE FINAL CONNECTION POINT ANO REQUIREMENTS WITH UTILITY
PROVIDER.

4 34" CONDUITS FOR UNDERGROUND COMMUNICATIONS, 4' X 6 PULL BOX PER
SERVICE PROVIDER REQUIREMENTS,

t REFERENCE STRUCTURAL FOR STRUCTURAL LIGHT POLE BASE DETAIL
COORDINATE ALL FINAL POLE LOGATIONS WITH SITE CONTRACTOR

L] ROUTE CIRCUIT THROUGH RELAY PANEL SERVING CIRCUITS FROM RESPECTIVE
PANEL.

r PROVIDE 1" CONDUIT TO MDF ROOM FOR FUTURE DATA CABLING TO SIGN.

B POWER FOR SITE SIGN, PROVIDE 3 KW, 480 TO 277 OR 120 VOLT AS REQUIRED FOR
SUPPLIED SIGN. PROVIDE 17 CONDUIT BACK TO MOF ROOM IN AREA 'C'FOR
‘COMMUNICATION SIGN.

f UTILITY COMPANY PULLBOX. PROVIDE AND INSTALL PER UTILITY COMPANY
REQUIREMENTS 36* ROUND

10 LOCATE FIXTURES FIVE FEET (5') FROM CURB ON MAIN DRIVE

11 GROUND MOUNTED FLOOD LIGHTS FOR BUILDING SIGN. VERIFY LAYOUT, SETBACK
AND AIMING WITH ARCHITECTURAL SIGNAGE,

EXIT SIGN "X7", LITHONIA D-S-1-R, SELF LUMINOUS EXIT SIGN REQUIRES NO
ELECTRICAL INPUT OR EXTERNAL LIGHT SOURCE AND |5 RATED FOR 10-YEAR
LUMINOUS LIFE. SUITABLE FOR WET LOCATIONS, TAMPERPROOF HARDWARE,
LOCATE NEAR TOP OF FENCE AS SHOWN ON DRAWING. COORDINATE FINAL

LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT.

/3

DETERMINE ALL FINAL CONDUIT ROUTING, COORDINATED WITH
ALL SITE UTILITIES AND SITE CONDITIONS. REFERENCE CIVIL
AND LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

PROVIDE ALTERNATE PRICE TO
REPLACE EXISTING POLE LIGHT
FIXTURE HEAD WITH AUTOBAHN SERIES
ATBMH 480 R4. FIELD VERIFY
QUANTITY.

DO NOT BEGIN SITE UTILITY WORK UNTIL DRAWINGS HAVE
BEEN RECEfVED FROM UTILITY COMPANY.

NI SURFACE

Mllﬂtfﬂ'm\q
] A

i '}I
EXTON FoR / \
U m\ 4

COORDINATE WALK WITH
EXISTING LIGHT LOCATION
DO NOT INTERFERE W/
RIFRAP TO THE NORTH

!
1
1
1
|
[
{, ) =13
Vo
I
oy ™"
| 2-4"C "
1
Loy e w —@
] | T4
[ T
by
il
o
!
i
[ 1
[
1
I
i
[
L
Iy
[
17
!r i/
/.
/ l\l—l'{
fi 1=
L
(5
I
RE FEED EXISTING ELECTRICAL——
EOSTING WILL 3, TLECTROM.
0 MANTAIN POSER

KEEF THIS LIGHT IN
SCOPE, BUT SPACE

Current street light locations

EQUALLY BTWN EXISTING
LIGHTS.
12/16/2015

PROVIDE SHOP DRAWING OF ALL
TECHNOLOGY SIT CONDUIT FOR
OWNER REVIEW PRIOR TO
ROUGH-IN. INCLUDE 1/4" SCALE
OF TECHNOLOGY/AV ROOMS,

O SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL

"

N
/

s‘[:'ﬂl_j- -t 15

48" PULLBOX

|
SR UP & CAP AT POWER POLE
i /-M

e
=H ©

UMDERCROUND ELECTIC
PRUARY (3-4" CONDUITS)

FUTURE SCRWCL
CONDUETS 4-4C

SCME V= 499" | David at Fintco PM
512-822-7364
512-761-2050

of

MO
S04 A
O—@® o
Mai-1012

POPULOUS’

POPULOUS

Momen Archtecture
1095 Harks S1_Sulte 200
Round Rock, TX 78644
5127301150

Shuual Engineet
Engineering 360 Ire.

2851 Jon Divlagglo Bivd. Sulte 22

Found Rock, TX 78665
512:204-1965

MEPEneqy Consukants
Hendrh Cons.Ming Englneers
115 E Maln I

Round Rock TX 78654
5122160060

CM Engiesr! Landscape
Halfl Assodiates Inc.

Two Slena Way, Suke 105

Geormalown TX 78626
5129426202

210 CARLOS PARKER BOULEVARD
TAYLOR, TEXAS 76574

WILLIAMSON COUNTY EXPO CENTER

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

September 16, 2015

i tr B, by wicie e
i, £ e St P el
bowuted i, v E T b b
sk s g Pt gy
withoul wrtten permission from

Fea0m (-]
WeE o ra: 16011

/)
\ 4

PROJECT NORTH

>

NORTH

REVISIONS
sl B | DERCER IO
i
_&hmn{_m ]
[WTFERENCE CENERAL NOTES ON |
FHEETS W1-), P1-1 AND Ei-
OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
@
A
T e,
ey e e b Y
et vl s P rxpanty o F1
e Comuting
These Sxarmess o el he zZ2 @

A
14,3803| POPULOUS
—

sermr

SITE PLAN -
ELECTRICAL

DA CATEGOY ST Sen

E1-0

Coyigt © POPULOUS




Kevitong  XKEYSTONE

35 County Rd. 150
Georgetown, TX. 78626
512.931.3033/512.931.0995 FAX

CHANGE AUTHORIZATION
To: Date:
David Freisner December 17, 2015
Flintco, LLC
Project :
From: Williamson County Expo Center
John Miles

Keystone Concrete Placement

Change Request #01 RFI 029 - Light Pole Bases

Keystone Concrete Placement's Work:

Delete 2 ea. Light Pole Bases per RFI 029.

Unit Pricing $ (1,415)

Total Change Request: | $  (1,415)|

Please sign and return this form to authorize said work to proceed.

Printed Name

Title

Signature

Date
Thank you,
John Miles

Project Manager
Keystone Concrete Placement



R R L CRTEL T R
Ly ) Quotation

‘;}" 22 HILL COUNTRY ELECTRIC SUPPLY QUOTE DATE QUOTE NUMBER
== &= 4801 FREIDRICH LANE
BLDG 2 STE 200 12/17/2015 $101207250
AUSTIN, TX 78744
512-428-9300 HILL COUNTRY ELECTRIC SUPPLY PAGE NO.
Ehl:tl‘ S I Fax 512-428-9830 4BE(SGF§EIT%R£EI LANE
LrIC aupply AUSTIN, TX 78744
512-428-9300 1of 1
Fax 512-428-9830
QUOTE TO: SHIP TO:
BIG STATE-AUSTIN EI)SDSTégﬁT1E6R6’6 WILLIAMSON COUNTY
o)) 210 CARLOS G PARKER BLVD
i TAYLOR, TX 76574
CUSTOMER NUMBER CUSTOMER PO NUMBER JOB NAME / RELEASE NUMBER SALESPERSON
38179 RFI1 #29 ABE RHODES
WRITER SHIP VIA TERMS SHIP DATE FREIGHT ALLOWED
MIKE BRADLEY DIRECT 2% 10th Net 25th 12/17/2015 No
ORDER QTY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE EXT PRICE

-2ea | "Type S1 poles only

1ea | “*Type S1 head only

2ea | *Type X7 fixture*
*Lithonia D-S-1-R Self Luminous
Exit Sign

Subtotal ------- -555.00

QUOTE VALID FOR 30 DAYS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY HCES.
ACCEPTANCE OF Subtotal -555.00
THIS QUOTE AGREES TO HCES TERMS OF SALE.

DELIVERY DATES ARE ESTIMATES ONLY. S&H Charges 0.00

UNAUTHORIZED TRANSMITTAL OR REPRODUCTION IS PROHIBITED!
SALES TAX IS NOT INCLUDED! Amount Due -555.00

Printed By: MIKBRA on 12/17/2015 2:51:05 PM



L jo | abed ool 4 910zZ/kL/2 :uo pajuud Jabeuey bojoid

625'719) (625'719) 625'%1$) 0% Jwwod puad 1s00 Kousbunuo seumQ woyy Buipung
(625'v1$) (625'v1$) (625v19) 0$ Ay puad 1ebpng 910Z/0L/Z IN"0095.26°000 - ODTIM - +00
515'9% G15'9% G15'9% 0% JWwoj puad 1800 uoJ| Ayend
G1G'9% G16'9% G16'9$ 0% Aoy puad :19bpng 9102/0L/2 S°000150°000 - ODOIVND - €00
LEE'ES LE€'€$ lee'es 0$ wwiod pudd 11809 (Buiquinid) [eoiueyoapy suoisded
LECES 1€€'e$ LEE'ES 0% A9y pusd 39bpng 910z/0L/12 S$'000022°000 - INJVYD - 200
LeL'vs L2L'vS LeL'v$ 0% JWwog pusd 3s0) 8]a10U09 auoishoy
LZL'Y$ 122.'v$ L2L'v8 0% A9y puad ebpng 9102/0L/C S'0000€0°000 - OOAIA - 100
paljddy panoiddy pasodoid pajewnysy uonjedolly P23y donyd ang sonP uonduosaq [esauas)
0% 0$ 0$ 0$ 180D 0 :sAeg panoiddy
0$ 0% 0$ 0$ 3ebpng 0 :sAeq paissnbay
payddy panosddy pasodoig ajewns3y
*spiejjoq aanoajoid pasinbai pue syue} suedoud punoiBispun pappe ‘sasuodsal ££0 puUB 920 |4y J3d
8poY SNUAAIY S3JON
00 aAIjalI] JaumQ 19p10 8bueyn

JaquinN 099d 1aquinN Y092 CLITETETE)Y | uoseay Kiobajen

= by

¥.G9/ X1 ‘10/ABL

GE0S| Xed REIR MN ‘PAIg Jaxied 'O soued 01z
971 ‘odun4 Ge0SL #109loid 19)u3an odx3z AJuUNoH UOSLIBIIA

JaqunN yoe3 Aqg padnois) ‘pajieleq

slapiQ abuey) |enuajod




Kevitone  KEYSTONE
i 35 County Rd. 150

Georgetown, TX. 78626
512.931.3033 / 512.931.0995 FAX

CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

JTo: Date :
David Freisner January 28, 2016
Flintco, LLC
Project :
From: Williamson County Expo Center
John Miles

Keystone Concrete Placement

Change Request #02 ASI 004, RFI 026, RF1 033

Keystone Concrete Placement's Work:

1 - Clarify footing/Beam detail at Pre-Function Area at grid line M.9 /-0.1.
Never detailed until ASI 004. Assumed as footing per detail 1/S302. Per ASI
004, now beam/footing per detail 13/S301. 2 - Add 1 ea. Pipe Bollard at SW
corner of Expo Hall B, grid lines T/4, per sheet A2-1A. 3 - Add 10 Pipe Bollards
at propane tanks per RFI 026. 4 - Add 2 Pipe Bollards per RFI 033. 5 -
Additional concrete & forming for 2" pedestal at PEMB column base plates at
details 2 & 3/S302.

Unit Pricing $ 3,520
Labor: $ 521
Materials: $ 538
Equipment: $ -

Overhead & Profit: $ 148

Note: Work to be performed while mobilized on site. Separate mobilization not included for this work.
Note: Spoils haul-off by others.

Note: Water to be made available during concrete work.

Note: Work during normal business hours, no overtime.

Total Change Request: | $ 4,727 |

Please sign and return this form to authorize said work to proceed.

Printed Name

Title

Signature

Date
Thank you,
John Miles

Project Manager
Keystone Concrete Placement



CuOu BREAKDOWN DATE: 1/28/2016

Project Name: Williamson County Expo Center
Description of Change: AS1 004, RFI 026, RF1 033

1 - Clarify footing/Beam detail at Pre-Function Area at grid line M.9 / -0.1. Never detailed
until ASI 004. Assumed as footing per detail 1/S302. Per ASI 004, now beam/footing per
detail 13/S301. 2 - Add 1 ea. Pipe Bollard at SW corner of Expo Hall B, grid lines T/4, per
sheet A2-1A. 3 - Add 10 Pipe Bollards at propane tanks per RFI 026. 4 - Add 2 Pipe
Bollards per RFI 033. 5 - Additional concrete & forming for 2" pedestal at PEMB column
base plates at details 2 & 3/S302.

Total Square Feet: 1
GRAND TOTAL: $4,727
COST BREAKDOWN
] DESCRIPTION | UNITS |UNIT TYPEICOST /UNIT|COST / UNIT| TOTAL COST|
UNIT PRICING
Footing 13/S301 ILO 1/S302 1 EA $ 270.00 $ 270.00
6" Pipe Bollards - 1 per ASI
004, 2 per RF1 033, 10 per 13 EA $ 250.00 $ 3,250.00
RFI 026
UNIT TOTALS: [ TOTALS: $3,520.00
LABOR Reg oT
Labor 0 HRS $ 3342]% 5013 | $ -
Carpenter 9 HRS $ 4340|% 65109 390.60
Finisher 3 HRS $ 4340|9% 65109 130.20
Operator 0 HRS $ 3859|% 57899 -
Foreman 0 HRS $ 4975| % 7463 (% -
Superintendent 0 HRS $ 6683|% 10025(% -
12.0 LABOR TOTAL: $ 520.80
CONCRETE
Concrete - 3000 psi - Straight -
Fholings 4 CcY $ 97.00 $ 388.00
Concrete - 3000 psi - Straight -
Int/Ext SOG 0 CcY $ 99.00 $ -
Concrete - 3500 psi - Straight -
SOMD-Topping 0 cyY $ 106.00 $ )
Concrete - 3000 psi - Ash - Site 0 CcY $ 92.00 $ .
Accessories & Forms 1 LS $ 150.00 $ 150.00
CONCRETE TOTAL: TETOTAL: |$ 538.00

COST SUBTC_)?AL: Materials & Labor - Unit Price Iltems Not Incl. $ 1,058.80
OVERHEAD & PROFIT: 14% $ 148.23
Sub Total - Material & Labor $ 1,207.03
Sub Total - Unit Pricing $ 3,520.00

TOTAL PRICE: $ 4,727.03



/"CRpsTONE

Serving with Legendary Excelfence

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

SUBMIT TO: David Freisner - Flintco, LLC PROPOSED BY: Capstone Mechanical
PROJECT: Williamson County Expo Center DATE: 2/3/2016
C.0. PROPOSAL #: CO#1 JOB NUMBER: 06-16-01-27-0600
REVISION #: GC JOB NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION

Excavating for the propane tanks, yard lines and backfill

Subcontracts
Cost Code DESCRIPTION Qty Price COST
0386 Excavation & Backfill 1 $2,470.00 $2,470.00
Total Subcontracts Cost $2,470.00
Field Cost
Cost Code DESCRIPTION aty Price COST
0335 Plumbing layout 12 $47.00 $564.00
Total Field Cost $564.00
Overhead Percentage @ 10.00% $303.40
Total Cost $3,337
Signed: Date:

D



From: Jeremy Bain <jbain@qualityironla.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 03, 2016 3:51 PM
To: Ricky Galloway

Cc: David Freisner

Subject: RE: Additional Bollards

Ricky,

As discussed, the additional cost to furnish 12 additional galvanized bollards as
outlined in RFI 26 and 33 is $11,941.

Please confirm that QI is to proceed at once with this additional work.

Sincerely,

This price included some additional expedited shipping. That
shipping total was $5,426. Leaving you with $6,515.

Jeremy Bain

Senior Project Manager
Quality Iron of Louisiana
30875 Strawberry Ln.
Hammond, LA 70403

P: 985.467.0845

F: 985.467.0847

C: 985.981.3492
QualitylronLLA.com

b i Do you really need to print this email? Think green!

From: Ricky Galloway [mailto:RGalloway@flintco.com]
Sent: Wednesday, February 03, 2016 11:29 AM

To: Jeremy Bain

Cc: David Freisner

Subject: RE: Additional Bollards

leremy,

Any update on this pricing we discussed?



David Freisner

From: Jeremy Bain <jbain@qualityironla.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 11, 2016 1:41 PM
To: David Freisner

Cc: Ricky Galloway

Subject: Re: Wilco - Bollard Price Revision

The shipping cost was $5,426.
Jeremy Bain

Quality Iron Fabricators
985.981.3492

Sent from my iPhone

On Feb 11, 2016, at 1:37 PM, David Freisner <DFreisner@flintco.com> wrote:

Jeremy,

I am trying to get some change orders approved today. Do you have the breakdown splitting
the added bollards for the propane tanks and the extra shipping?

Best Regards,

David Freisner, AC

Assistant Project Manager // Flintco, LLC
512-761-2050 (c) // 512-822-7364 (p)
www.flintco.com

Confidentiality Notice - This electronic message may contain confidential information intended
for the recipient only. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, please disregard its
contents, and destroy the message, together with any electronic or other forms of it. We also ask
you notify the sender if you have received this message in error.



Request For Information 026

FLINTCO -

Constructive Solutions
Importance: Normal Status: Open
Williamson County Expo Center Project # 15035 Flintco, LLC
210 Carlos G. Parker Blvd, NW Tel:

Taylor, TX 76574

RFI #: 026 Date Created: 12/2/2015
Answer Company Answered By Author Company Authored By

Flintco, LLC Ricky Galloway

8100 Cross Park Dr.

Austin, TX 78754-5249

Subject Discipline Category
Propane Tank Locations Architectural
Question Date Required: 12/9/2016

It was discussed onsite to locate the propane tanks as indicated on the attached drawing. Please confirm location of
tanks as well as all necessary protective measures around the areas. Also, please provide all required piping and routing
to accommodate tank locations.

Answer Date Answered:

Attachments

* Proposed Tank Locations.pdf

*Propane Tank Exhibit.pdf

Bill Bourne, Populous, 12/9/2105
Reference attached Propane Tank Exhibit for recommended locations and coordination notes.

Need 10 bollards to protect both tanks.

Willlamson County Expo Center Printed on: 12/2/2015 Page 1 of 1



Y 10:909 10215216

AIEMENLL
MANURE MANRGEMENT AREA

+621.25'
(PROJECT (91-8")

_ARCHITECTURAL SITE PLAN

“= 500"

1

Frovwmsd Tk Linpbsm it

5 RELOCATE
i NEWENTRY GATE
(X}
I
¥ EXISTING ROAD
I
1]
i
EXISTING PARKING TO REMAIN
S~ NEWASPHALT
= on ‘
| P COMNCRETE N
= ———— - = PLAZA \
- \ PROPOSED GRASS PARKING
EAST CONCESSIONS ! | _uill, {3 —— 3 ke N
RESTROOMS e ozl 1Sy
T.O. SLAB +622.5' TIGKETING { FIRST AID SCAPE DWGS FOR
(PROJECT -0-6"} T.0.SLAG #6228 SITE DEVELOPMENT.
{PROJECT -0-47) e PLANTING, AND IRRIGATION
Fam s e S TS T e TS -'frn -
3 | 1 |
) L] ] ] [ e e T — ettt e S
- - NSO - ‘
%“. .‘})
! ' ! CHNLINC
COVERED PENNING EXISITING ARENA ] ’ FENCE
T.0. GROUND SURFACE T.0. BLAB +82Y o
82y (PROJEST 040 i
(PROJECT 0-0) ; ) |
1
- . e COVERED EXPO b
s | T,0.SLAB +62) 5]
l~ i o 3 [FROJECT 0-07) I-:
. =i | !
e e ] ]ﬁ_T."r.m'LIh,__ j ¥
L.
CHAIN LINK FENCE
I - - — CHAINLINK FENCE
waist wnli{:m _;J%sTRQQﬂE 'I"'
TUTO 5LAR BS54 VT T e o el
1 |9R0JEC!’\TV~|.6‘J oL TR
FIRE HYORANT & \.‘
SITE LIGHTING % s e
EXSTING \
STORAGE »
BULDING TO by
REMAIN '\
\
LY 1 A
A WEST RQAD EXTENSION ’
TO BILL PICKETT 4
RE CWIL

/A
W

PROJECT NORTH

>

NORTH

POPULOUS’

POPULOUS

S e

S
Pa Cap L BA10S
L

Ao Nyt
Voman Aichiachro
109 Hams SL Suls 200
Rourel Rack T 78544
512731150

Sb
Enainesiing 360 I

285 Joe DMexygio B Sule 22
Round Rock TX 78665
5122441966

raeyaayrey
Hand'x Comsuting Engineess
115E Man 5 i

210 CARLOS PARKER BOULEVARD
TAYLOR, TEXAS 76574

WILLIAMSON COUNTY EXPO CENTER

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

September 16, 2015
REVISIONS

WCE T COwTion
st (M

|

e
F2

—
p—

143903 POPULOUS'

" oitenois

senme

ARCHITECTURAL
SITE PLAN

— T AT

T A1

el a4 PoruLoVY



—r—

< - EXPO |
| HALL

| 4

I
EXISTING |
0 20 40 60 80 ARENA ‘ J I & By
* [ -

| =

SCALE: 1"=40'
COVERéD

EXPO

POTENTIAL
PROPOSED TANK
LOCATION

° i WEST
i CONCESSIONS

|
I
| :
4 o g
| a_lﬂ U R 1

|4 ’~ ' .'- - | & & =

hl —e——— = "
Silinny

L " .
POTENTIAL PROPOSED TANK S

o -

O

O
O
el

B deF—e

|
m
g .
|
|
i/
l
=
@
|

-
it
(=]
o

«{’ GREASE TRAP-

LOCATION
—& 1._5. |
] .Y

. SEWER FUTURE CONECTION STUIS)

i

LT~ -

SEWER MANHOLE

WATER SERVICE

NOTES: .|

1. EXACT TANK LOCATIONS BY OTHERS. EEE HAI FF

2. UNKNOWN TANK DIMENSIONS. (10°X15° SHOWN FOR REFERENCE)

3. PROPOSED TANK WEST OF WEST CONCESSIONS MUST AVOID CONFLICT WITH P R O P A N E T A N K E >< H | B l T | | | |

FUTURE SEWER CONNECTION, SEWER MANHOLE, SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION, TWO SIERRA WAY. SUITE 105

GREASE TRAP AND WATER SERVICE CONNECTION. 12 /4 /2015 GEORGETOWN. TEXAS 766267574
TEL (512) 942-6232

4. PROPOSED TANK SOUTH OF COVERED EXPO NEEDS TO AVOID CONFLICT WITH
WATER MAIN. PLUMBING TO TANK WILL NEED TO CROSS WATER, STORM AND
FAX (512) 869-0089

SEWER MAINS,

R -*——-——‘—[——
w
il
<
<




Request For Information 033

FLINTCO
Constructive Solutions
Importance: Normal Status: Open

Williamson County Expo Center Project # 15035 Flintco, LLC
210 Carlos G. Parker Blvd, NW Tel:

Taylor, TX 76574

RFi #: 033 Date Created: 12/4/2015

Answer Company Answered By Author Company Authored By

Populous Architects Bill Bourne Flintco, LLC Ricky Galloway
300 Wyandotte 8100 Cross Park Dr.

Suite 200 Austin, TX 78754-5249

Kansas City, MO 64105

Subject Discipline Category
Propane Line Bollards

Question Date Required: 12/11/2015
Ref: P2-1A & A2-1A

P2-1A Note #16 shows a propane line running up the wall to the roof in the dumpster area. A2-1A does not reflect any
protective bollards for the propane line. Please confirm locations of protective bollards for propane line.

Answer Date Answered:

Attachments
* Drawings.pdf

A2-1A.pdf
Bill Bourne, Populous, 12/11/2015

Add 2 bollards per revision in attached sheet A2-1A.

Williamson County Expo Center Printed on: 12/4/2015 Page 1 of 1



Drawings.pdf

v N ™ L h// J
ROLLER SHADES,
BLACK-OUT FIRE RISER
SHADES SaAy
[}
|
" A2-1A
u| 73 ey |
© | as4 |
N 10'-6" . 10°-8' .
MEETING ROOM . | s = 7 |
104 i i 19 N\
bl \
K3 :
107/8" 7-03/8" PERFORATED, -
: CORRUGATED SCREEM - J
A6-3 )4 1 — 1 =
A 4 =
s ! . ——
foweioniivet et | vttt o) 1
e L ~§ )
-0 Iﬁ:Ai:{_‘
EF}
i _ % E
S T > <
tes 5 | Hoseae =X -
CATERING PREP | . TN
: ® -10.9
SBA2 i =
) p I Eg ! I | g-3ae N b 1
] s = | es |4 % 7 ;
J08A
BUILDING +
MEETING ROOM -':“ — — -

®

ELECTRICAL
Lo7_|

—

-/

P2-1A

|

TWO WAY SINGLE
RISER CLEANOUT
TO ACT AS

SAMPLING PORT




WNd Op:8v:2) SIOZ/LIT)

— — o — P
(M.9) (N.8 (P.5) Qs Qg (R.3) (s.4) (s.7)
s (S o — — N N
y 1
COMRETE —
TREA LS RS Y
T CONCRETE COLUMN g e vy 8
BASE 2-078" s 15-3 12 -2 10 LR W - .
7 o2 v s /- - — s s 7
L }' ¥ T CAL
: 3 — WOof pg
NI - | Taral o malnoe s i o
X - AT oL - VR LT ok EEEEET £ W ’ N | o atora
e || VANOSCAIT SHADER S e o B L = = e 3 i 1T reom
y LLIEEAT I b . R, PR e e L Reworer o § g EI #
o) msmnvﬂrﬂvss s . . = . 5
LlNKFEMZCE " L w.r | 28" L o L r
PP | R I I &
HEAT PUMP E | @ ¥ W R  ieE rrE e TN 5
REF, UEG g P i1 1o Wy | £
% &
1 SIHE s | B | :
e S AT =3 ==t ] | S 0.2)
” 4 - sy oy |
L (Bird ('; - S |
B g e ¢
g -
s o e RECEPTION =
. \  CONFERENGE M= E i
£ 2 } : |
wwray R @/ 16 Z ' .
5% 10° RAIN LEADER ° “* RECEPTION ||
g DESK
04, |
:: -
A54 1 I
| asa |3 4y .| .
" |
A & A LR b | &
— CONCRETE = | :
GROUND SLAB,
RE CML ek ! WEREED E E 9
HEATND L — F
EXISTING ARER: L] S5 1 : 0.9
RESTROOM \ el
RENOVATIONS .
: NOVATION i & |
[ 1} J # = VN N
\ il - L ; e L
ppset. W R
LT 771 y =
wa Tk BULDING -
B ol o, Eps oo
| T | SIRETIRN,
L s ' 4 7 Lo
I I+
#
3 g
(-2) ] i Wi .
=] 3] oS! {8
HOSE BIE z s - 45 hY
B
< Y - et k)
Lot Y
Y 5 .
e B LOW SPEED QRCHALA EXCRINLD LOW SPEED i
1 1 HIGH VOLUMNE FAN L [ hee_ HGHVOLUMNE FAN -
@ ! 18 DI8. 18 Dl
] s
o { a
2u
o ? #
gz e HOSE BlE
G8 RE PLUME
L
| RS e,
x ] Al
(3) el |
' — o L COLUU WA I|
GHUGOLUMN WRAP RO HANTES TP
- EPOXY PAINTED, TYP Wl T
3| a5t
Ell & A l
=
74
4
- " 2 - e =l o -0"
3%, i o o e
|
L I - a
~— WACHSSIT RIRE T 3 MR pporsisyiou s
RROOTERNN [i | % FLOOR DRAIN
- g | m RE PLUMBING
X FFEG -
—_ st | L Ik “ PR
4 | E L. E £ ’ ) Nz 4
g AEAL [ v
: | M [A] | M
- - t‘
| ! FFE 00
AT |
| T . oy s e FREEZE PCDRYARD | (IR i Py T | — -
% 2 u HYDRANT & FUCON DAAN HYDRANT 8 FL&IR DRAIN \ f Ty - RO
R X d . T I Tk
[ e TRENCH DRAIN - | . v

1. OPTION 01.B AREA PLAN - SOUTHEAST

" ae=1a

POPULOUS’

POPULOUS’
e i
Vo Pty
20 Wy S 400
Jch e Sties
PLAN VR
T REFER TOCVIL SITE FLANS FOR I
ACTUAL FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS $oman Achlechre
2 00 EB §18S Hams SL Sue 200
3 EXTERIOR SLABWARPS TO 12" BELOW Rourd Rock TX 78644
INTERIOR FINISH FLOOR SLAB R el
4 CORMERGUARDS TYPIGAL AT ALL ‘Siucled Engrees
GIP, WAL E 3601
1 40 D) 2851 Sulezz
THMCAL AR IVERY G (MO NALL Round Rock TX 76665
& G TWACT DA M0N0 106 o]
IEIALLED 1000 MY PRSI 10 P e Copdwn
Jj, 120 121and 123,0MY ONWALLS THAT (Il Henam Gorsufung Engreats
A5 DONOT HAVE TILE, 115E Man S|
V.. AR BOK AR SRS Round Rock T 76664
|, RECESSHOUNT 512218000
(i, CONFIRWEXACTLOCATIONWITH
T FIRE WARSHAL PRIOR TO INSTALL. Assonales Inc

PROJECT NORTH

>

NORTH

Teo Sietra'Way Sute 105
orgelown TX 78626
5128426202

210 CARLOS PARKER BOULEVARD
TAYLOR, TEXAS 76574

WILLIAMSON COUNTY EXPO CENTER

CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS

September 16, 2015
REVISIONS

=3

F2

O
143003 POPULOUS
* anenots

FEa

SOUTHEAST AREA
PLAN

PR P A TR

“ A2-1A

copyngl 2015 G POPULOUS'



| abed ool 9102/6/2 :Uo pajuld eb10Auc) Bojoid

000'2$- 000'2$- 000'2Z$- 000'2$- Juwog pusd 13509 fousBunuo) Jsumo
000'2$- 000'2$- 000'2$- 000'z$- Aoy puad  3ebpng 9L0z/51e IN'009526°000 - OD1IM - 200
000'2$ 000'2$ 000'2$ 000'2$ jwwod pusd 1809 siojonysuo) ebpineo
000'z$ 000'2$ 000'Z$ 000'2$ A3y puad 1ebpng 9L0zZ/sLe S'€21210°000 - D40 - 10O
panddy panciddy pasodoig pajewnsy uoneaoj|y P23y sjond sng syond uopdugsag jersuag
0$ 0% 0$ 0$ 11509 0 :sAeq paroiddy
0% 0$ 0% 0¢ :3obpng 0 :sAeq pajsanbay
payddy panciddy pasodoid sjewnsy
‘paule)s aq 0} 8)81ou0d JO uolosjold
3poJ anuansay SION
JaquinN 020d laquinN 402 8dualajey uoseay fioBajen

v2592 X1 'lojheL

GE0GIL xed =L MN ‘PAIg 1)ied "D SOlRD 012
971 ‘o%uld §€0§1 #109l01d 13)ua) odx3 Aunos UoSWEN|IM

Jaqwnp yoe3 Aq padnols ‘pajieleq

SUON|OG AATDNISUO’)

slaplQ abuey) |enusjod ovy—.z_d'r-




| abeq ool 9102/6/¢ :uo pajuld absaAuo) Bojoid
098'21$- 098'Z1$- 098'Z1$- 098'21LS- puwag pued 1809 fousbunuo) tsumo
098'C1$- 098'Z1$- 098'Z1$- 098'Z1$- Asypuad  3ebpng 9402/54e W'009526°000 - 0TIV - £00
Shv'6$ Shy'6$ Shy'6$ Sr'6$ Juwod puad 1800 19315-pIms
Shi'6$ Shp'6$ Shr'6$ Shy'6$ Aoy puad  39bpng 9102/512 - - 200
Siv'es SLY'es SLy'es SHF'ES Jwwo) puad 1809 uo|owaQ UoIsioald
Siy'es SLY'eS SLp'es SIF'ES Aoy puad  1ebipng 9402/542 S'ELL¥20°000 - 3Q3¥d - 10O
pajiddy panosddy pasodoid pajewnsy uopeso|ly  P,28y ajonp ang sjonp uopduasag [esauag
08 0% 0% 0% 1809 0 :sAeq panoiddy
0$ 0$ 0% 0$ nabpng 0 :sheq pajsanbay
pajddy parosddy pasodoid ajews3y
*sBuIjo0} USBIDS puIM MBU JO Uolej[elsul Jo) Sped 8)a10uod paje|al) pue S1aYoes|q Jo |eAOWaY
apoj anuansy S9JON
JaquinN 023d Jaquinn H0D

ERITETETEN | uoseay fobajen

Se0sL Xed Pl
o711 ‘ouud

#2592 X1 ‘iojAeL

MN ‘PNg J9Eed ‘D SOUBD 042
S€0GL #399loud 19)u29 odx3 fjuno)H uosweljjim

JaquinN yoe3 Ag padnoils) ‘pajielaq

siaplQ abuey) enusjod

SUORNJO 2ADNISUO’)

OD LI



ECISION

B v oLITION

Proposed Change Order

Number: 3
1125. Ea?st State Highway 121 Date: 2/1/16
Lewisville, TX 75057-4406
. -434- : -434- Job: 15-208-0

Ph : 972-434-0800 Fax : 972-434-0803 Sequence
To: Flintco Contract #: 15-208-0

David Freisner .

8100 Cross Park Drive Job Title: Williamson County Expo Center

Austin, TX 78754 . .
Ph: (512)891-7224 Fax: (512)891-7229 ~ Submitted By: Landon Alford

dfreisner@flintco.com (972)434-0800
landon.alford@precisiondemolition.com

Description: PCO#3 - Concrete Slabs and Grade Beam

Scope of Work:  Option 1
- Saw cut, removal and disposal of 350 SQFT of 6" concrete slab on grade.

Option 2
- Saw cut, removal and disposal of 41 LF of grade beam (4'W x 2'-6"T)
- Saw cut, removal and disposal of 190 SQFT of 6" concrete slab on grade.

Pricing:
Option 1 selected Option 1 3,415.00
Option 2 9,302.00
Total: 12,717.00
Submitted by: | 3ndon Alford Approved by:
Signature: Signature:
Date: Date:

Page 1 of 1



David Freisner

From: Gary Wilson <gwilson@sturdisteel.net>
Sent: Tuesday, February 02, 2016 3:21 PM

To: David Freisner

Cc: Ricky Galloway

Subject: RE: Wilco Expo - Disassemble & Reassemble.
Categories: Cost Implications

David, pricing would be $9,445.00

GARY WILSON

P.0. Box 2655
Waco, Texas 76702
254-666-5155
1-800-433-3116
Fax:254-666-4472

From: David Freisner [mailto: DFreisner@flintco.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 02, 2016 7:20 AM

To: Gary Wilson

Cc: Ricky Galloway

Subject: RE: Wilco Expo - Disassemble & Reassemble.

Gary,
| wanted to follow up and see if you had any questions on this.

Best Regards,

David Freisner, AC

Assistant Project Manager // Flintco, LLC
512-761-2050 (c) // 512-822-7364 (p)
www.flintco.com

From: David Freisner

Sent: Thursday, January 28, 2016 1:59 PM

To: 'gwilson@sturdisteel.net' <gwilson@sturdisteel.net>
Cc: Ricky Galloway <RGalloway@flintco.com>

Subject: Wilco Expo - Disassemble & Reassemble.

Gary,

We need the top 5 rows disassembled and reassembled for 10 sections of bleachers. Please see the attached
photos for clarification. Call with questions.



| 9bed ool 910Z/01/2 :uo pejuld 8bB1aAuo) Bojosd

000°001$- 000'00v$- 000'001$- 000°'00t$- Juwog puad 3800 fousbBuuo) sabeuely uoonnsuo)
000°'00t$- 000°00%$- 000'007%- 000'00%%- A3y pusd 1ebpng 9102/2\2 IN'0065.6°000 ~ OOLNIT4 - 200
000'00+$ 000'007$ 000'00¥$ 000'00v$ JWwoy pusd 50D AousBuyuo) seumQ
000'00¥$ 000'00%$ 000°'007$ 000'007$ Aoy pusd  ebpng 9loz/LLrE IN'009526°000 - ODIM - LOO
poyddy panciddy pasodaig pajewnsy uopedof|y P29y jonpD ang ajony uopdiiasag jessud
0$ 0% 0% 0$ 11509 0 :sAeq panoiddy
0$ 0% 0$ o$ 1ebpng 0 :skeq pajsanbay
pajddy panoiddy pasodoid ajewnsy
‘Buuuad paiano)) ‘L# ajeus)|y o} pajejel sadoos Buibuiews. jo InoAng so} Aouabunuod JsumQ o} Asuabunuo) YD Wol 00 000'00¢$ 1o Jajsuel]
3poJ anuaAay S9JON
Aouabupuo) Aousbuyuon

laquinN 029d laquinN 0D ssuaiajey uosesy fioBajen

¥2592 X1 ‘JolAeL

GE0St xed ‘oL MN ‘PAIg 193ed "D solued pLg
971 ‘oojun4 s£051 #199l01d 18ju8) odx3 Auno uoswenpm

JaquinN yoe3 Aq padnois) ‘pajiejed
mmo_uﬁom u.EuFDES

slaplO abuey) [enusjod ghnz_dm




Z abed ool 4 S1L0Z/01/2 U0 pajulld absaauo) Bojoid

Jaquinn yoe3 Aq padnols) ‘pajielaq MU_,H%
s1api1Q abuey? |epuajod




¢ o | abed oouIl4 9102/1L/g uo pajuld Jabeueyy b6ojoid

0S.$ 05.$ 0523 05.$ A9Y pusd 39bpng 9lLoz/8Lie S'000120°000 - NIdTV - 200
009'v$ 009'v$ 009'v$ 009'v$ Jwog puad 180D uonIppy |931S [BINIONAS £# Sleulsly
009'v$ 009'v$ 009'v$ 009'v$ Aoy pued ‘18bpng 9loe/8lic $°000L50°000 - O0IVND - 900
GLE'6V$ GLE'6V$ GLE'6VS Sle'6v$ Jwwio) puad ‘350D uonIppY AIUOSE i SleuIdyy
GLE'6V$ G.E'678 GLE'6V$ GE'6v$ Asy pusd :3abpng 9L0¢e/8L/e S'0000¥0°000 - VINY®Y - S00
688'vv$ 688'v$ 688'vv$ 688'vv$ jwwod puad 3s0) UOILPPY SUORIPUOD [BISUI9) |# SleulsiY
688'¥¥$ 688'vv$ 688'v¥$ 688'v¥$ Asy pued 3ebpng 9L02/8L12 V'Z2€0059°006 - OOLNITd - 600
820'2$ 820'2$ 820'Z$ 820'cs$ JWwiod pusd 3809 uonippy 81aJouod 9IS L# slews)y
820'¢$ 820'2$ 820'2$ 820'2$ Aoy pusd :1ebpng 9102/8L/¢ S'0000£0°000 - OOAIM - #00
118'2$ 218'2% 1188 118'2$ juwod pusd ‘15090 UoHIPPY [BIIUBLDIIN |# Sleuls)ly
118'2$ 218'2$ L18'C$ 118'C$ Aoy puad 8bipng 9102/8LC S°0000€2°000 - IWHIV - €00
ovv'oees o¥P'0ECS orv'oces 0b¥'0EZ$ JWwo) pusd 3800 UoHIppY 9iN3d L# Sleulsiy
o' 0eT$ ov¥'0ezs$ ovy'oees ovb'oczs Ay puad 196png 9102/8L/12 S'6L¥EEL'000 - 6L ¥EEL - 200
008'z$ 008'z$ 008'c$ 008'2$ JWWo) puad 3s0) uonippy [831S [einjonys L# sjeulsjy
008'Z$ 008°'z$ 008'2$ 008'z$ A9y pued 3ebpng aloz/8lLiz S°0001S0°000 - D0I¥YND - L00
poyddy paaosddy pasodoud pajewnsy uoned’o|ly Pp,29y djonyd  ang jonp uoydiuosa( jesauas)
0$ 0% 0$ 0% 3s0) 0 :sheq panosddy
03 0$ 03 .08 :3ebpng o :shAeq pasenbay
palddy paaosddy pasodoid ajewnsy

*SUOISIASL

Aue a1e1dwa)juod Jou S90p pue SIUSWNOOP UOHONIISUOD PIq 9SBQ 3y} JB UMOYS SE C# Saleulally 9 |# Sajeula)ly jo sadoos Buiurews) ay) buiAng st 00d SIYL

apo9 anuaA3y S3JON
00 anIaNg JaumQO 18pi0 8buey) JBUmQp

= e

JaquinN 099d JaquinN 309D CRIIEVETEN uoseay fiobaren

$259. X1 'lo/Ae]

GE0GI Xed =L MN 'PAIg Iaxied 'O SOlED 012
2711 ‘ol §2051 #108foud Jajua odx3 QHunoH uoswel|ipm

JaquinN yoe3 Aq padnols) ‘pajielaqg

siapiO abueyn |enusjod




£ 40 z abed

ool 9102/LL/z :uo pajuud sabeuey bojoid
(281'66€3) (z81'66£%) (zB1L'66€%) (z81'66¢£%) Jwwo) puad 1s09 AousBunuo) 1sumQ woi4 sajewsa)y Buipung
(z91'66€%) (z81L'66£%) (z81'66£%) (z81'66¢€%) Aoy pusd :Jebpng 9102/8L1Z N'009526°000 - OOTIM - #10
£26'6$ £2£'s$ gee'ss £2€'6$ Jwwo) pudd aso) UOIIPPY 2J210U0) YIS E# djeuId)Y
£2£'G$ €268 £ze'G$ £ze'ss A9y pusd ebpng 9102/8L1Z S'0000£0°000 - OOATN - €10
00¢£'s%$ 00£'s$ 00e's$ 00¢'s$ Jwwo) puad 180D UONIPPY [EOIUBYDBIN £# SjBUJB)Y
00£'s% 00£'6$ 00£'s$ 00e's$ Aoy puaq 39bpng 9102/81/2Z $°0000£2°000 - INHIV - 210
686'cE$ 686'CES 686'cE$ 686'CES Jwwo) pudd HEL D] uoyippy Bunuied e sreuwss)ly
686'cE$ 686°CES 686'CE$ 686'cE$ Ay puad 1ebpng 910z/8L/Z $"000660°000 - IVd3HD - 11O
955°2% 955'/$ 965'2% 965°28 Jwwo pusd 1s09 UOHIPPY SIEMPIBH 2 S100Q E# SIEWd)Y
956'2$ 966°2% 965'2% 965'2$ Aoy pusq 18bpng 9.0zZ/8112 $°Z01/80°000 - - 010
S1E'68 G1E'68 S1E'6% S1E'6% jwwo) pudd 1809 UonIpPpY 100Q PEBYISAQ £# SleUIS)Y
G1E'6% S1e'6$ GlLe'6$ GlLe'6% ASY pusd :Jebpng 9102/81L/1Z $°00££80°000 - - 800
05.% 05.$ 05.$ 05.% Jwwo puad 1809 uonippy Buyooidisiep g sjeuslY

JsqunpN yoe3 Aq padnols ‘pajielaq

siapiQ abueys jenusjod



. .oo.gndmmw _ Aeg ysepn 3 sduip|ing a8eJ015 odx3 paJan0) (4 pig 91eulal|y

00°'TOL9ESS 8uip|ing Suluuad palano) T pig aleusaly
31240U0) - 00 00 €0 anjeA |e101 uondudsaq a1eulayy

AURLUIWINS FIEUIINY

Aiuose\ - 00 00 0




Suijooidweq 7 Suijoo1diaieM - 00 OT 20

uoi19213 [331S [B4NINIS - 00 0Z SO

uonesLigey (9315 [enIdNAS - 00 OT SO




00'862'62S _ _ |
_|m=_E_m¢ - 00 06 60| Ajddns - aiempJeH g saweld s100q - Z0 T/ 80| s1a3Inys R s100( Bul|i0) peaysan0 - 00 € 80|




18311303(3 - 00 00 92| |ed1UeYISIA - 00 00 £2] Butquinid - 00 00 22 suia3sAs Suipjing [e3a|N paiaauidu3-ald - 61 ¥E €T




91340U0) AS - Q0 €T ¢€ Jdomyyie3 - 00 00 T€




